BILL NO. S-11-11-14
ORDINANCE NO. S-

AN ORDINANCE approving grants to
be funded from the Cable TV Fund.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 111.34.(C).(5).a provides that a minimum of
10% of the City’s Cable TV “access dollars” be set aside annually for Non-
Access Channel Originator Grants for access programming by not-for-profit
agencies or educational or governmental agencies within the City of Fort

Wayne; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 111.34.(C).(5).d provides that the Cable
Fund Access Board (CFAB) recommend grant awards, with final approval

granted by the Common Council from the Cable TV Fund; and

WHEREAS, CFAB recommends the following Non-Access Channel

Originator Grant awards from the Cable TV Fund:

Organization Recommended Grant
Shawnee $3,000.00
Portage $7,917.80
Northwood $10,228.00
Queen of Angels $6,021.00
Precious Blood $1,736.00
Dance Collective $11,774.53
Memorial Park $3,200.00
Jefferson $11,774.53



Anthis
Croninger
lvy Tech

New Tech
Academy

Wayne
Humane Ed

Miami

Total

and

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Wayne states that the details of each grant

$2,000.00
$11,774.53

$7,250.00

$11,774.53
$3,000.00
$11,774.53

$11,774.53

$114,999.98

proposal are available for inspection.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. The following Non-Access Channel Originator Grant awards

from the Cable TV fund are approved:

Organization
Shawnee
Portage
Northwood
Queen of Angels
Precious Blood

Dance Collective

Recommended Grant
$3,000.00
$7,917.80

$10,228.00
$6,021.00
$1,736.00

$11,774.53



Memorial Park $3,200.00

Jefferson $11,774.53
Anthis $2,000.00
Croninger $11,774.53
lvy Tech $7,250.00
New Tech

Academy $11,774.53
Wayne $3,000.00
Humane Ed $11,774.53
Miami $11,774.53
Total $114,999.98

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and
after January 1, 2012 and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor, and

shall expire on July 1, 2012.

Council Member

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

CAROL HELTON, City Attorney



